
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Start Pos 
1 
4 
3 
2 
5 
6 
7 

10 
18 
11 
15 
16 
13 
12 
19 
14 
9 
8 

17 

No. 
18 
44 
88 
19 
27 
20 
26 
2 

84 
9 

28 
21 
10 
6 

83 
91 
33 
90 
92 

Driver 
Max Garcia (R) 
Alessandro De Tullio 
Max Taylor (R) 
Jacob Douglas (R) 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Michael Costello (R) 
Jace Denmark 
Cooper Becklin 
Owen Tangavelou (R) 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Sebastian Manson (R) 
Logan Adams 
George Garciarce 
Frankie Mossman 
Charles Finelli 
Joey Brienza (R) 
Tyke Durst 
Mac Clark 
Carson Etter (R) 

Team 
Pabst Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Pabst Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
FatBoy Racing! 
Exclusive Autosport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
28:57.7877 
28:58.0790 
29:00.0038 
29:00.9845 
29:01.4532 
29:02.0353 
29:07.3411 
29:08.4067 
29:09.0367 
29:11.8603 
29:12.6556 
29:15.2092 
29:17.3056 
29:18.3871 
29:48.9351 
29:19.0038 
29:19.7802 
6:25.2113 
1:40.2019 

Diff 

0.2913 
2.2161 
3.1968 
3.6655 
4.2476 
9.5534 

10.6190 
11.2490 
14.0726 
14.8679 
17.4215 
19.5179 
20.5994 
51.1474 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

14 Laps 
17 Laps 

Gap 

0.2913 
1.9248 
0.9807 
0.4687 
0.5821 
5.3058 
1.0656 
0.6300 
2.8236 
0.7953 
2.5536 
2.0964 
1.0815 

30.5480 
1 Lap 

0.7764 
13 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:31.2876 
1:31.2439 
1:31.3264 
1:31.1907 
1:31.2281 
1:31.2735 
1:31.6409 
1:31.7790 
1:31.7156 
1:31.8990 
1:32.1026 
1:31.8699 
1:32.1050 
1:31.9227 
1:35.0699 
1:32.0835 
1:32.2976 
1:31.5906 
1:38.3213 

Best Speed 

108.054 
108.106 
108.008 
108.169 
108.125 
108.071 
107.638 
107.476 
107.550 
107.335 
107.098 
107.369 
107.095 
107.308 
103.755 
107.120 
106.872 
107.697 
100.324 

In Lap 

11 
16 
17 
14 
14 
13 
14 
15 
15 
18 
16 
14 
10 
5 

14 
3 

13 
4 
1 

Points 

32 
25 
22 
20 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 18, Fastest Lap 19, Most laps lead 18 (18) 
Flags:  Green 24:45, 17 laps,    Yellow 1 time(s) 4:15, 1 laps  

Continental Tire Grand Prix Of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 3 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:20:57 

New Orleans Motorsports Park 2.740 miles 

4/13/2025 16:30 

Continental Tire Grand Prix Of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 3 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:20:57 

New Orleans Motorsports Park 2.740 miles 

4/13/2025 16:30 

Provisional Results

Qualifying Record Alessandro De Tullio 4/12/25 1:29.2044
Race Record Max Garcia  4/12/25 1:30.3323

Printed: 4/13/2025 4:56:11 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.2913 

Avg. Speed 

102.171 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.1907 

Best Speed 

108.169 

Best Lap by 

19 - Jacob Douglas (R) 


